
Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise

Sonn- und Feiertag
301 303 305 307

Rehburg, Rathaus
Rehburg, Abzw. Loccum
Rehburg, Uhrturm
Rehburg, West
Loccum, Hormannshausen
Loccum, Zur Wassermühle
Loccum, Abzw. Rehburg
Loccum, Kreuzung
Loccum, Ärztezentrum
Leese, Abzw. Wasserstraße
Leese, Loccumer Straße
Leese, Kirchstraße
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße
Linie RE 78 aus Minden (Westf.)
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof
Stolzenau, ZOB (C)
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof
Linie RE 78 nach Minden (Westf.)
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße
Leese, Kreuzung
Leese, Uhlenberg
Hahnenberg
Landesbergen, Kraftwerk
Landesbergen, Süd
Landesbergen, Mitte
Landesbergen, Nord
Landesbergen, Abzw. Schleuse
Estorf, Sandkrug
Leeseringen, Mitte
Nienburg, Schäferhof
Nienburg, Rabenhorst
Nienburg, Kasseler Straße
Nienburg, Im Meerbachbogen (F)
Nienburg, Nordertorstriftweg
Nienburg, Marienstraße
Nienburg, Verdener Straße
Nienburg, Bahnhof (B)
Linie RE 78 nach Minden (Westf.)
Linie RE 8 nach Bremen
Linie RE 8 nach Hannover Hbf

ab

an

10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.40
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.29
10.55
10.59
11.03
11.28
11.04
11.06
11.07
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.12
11.14
11.15
11.18
11.20
11.23
11.25
11.27
11.30
11.33
11.35
11.37
11.39

11.54
12.03

13.35
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.40
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.46
13.50
13.52
13.53
13.54

13.55
13.59
14.03

14.04
14.06
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.15
14.18
14.20
14.23
14.25
14.27
14.30
14.33
14.35
14.37
14.39
15.09
14.54
15.03

16.35
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.40
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.46
16.50
16.52
16.53
16.54
16.29
16.55
16.59
17.03
17.28
17.04
17.06
17.07
17.09
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.14
17.15
17.18
17.20
17.23
17.25
17.27
17.30
17.33
17.35
17.37
17.39

17.54
18.03

19.35
19.36
19.37
19.38
19.40
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.50
19.52
19.53
19.54

19.55
19.59
20.03

20.04
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.14
20.15
20.18
20.20
20.23
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.33
20.35
20.37
20.39
21.09
20.54
21.03

Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise

Sonn- und Feiertag
302 304 306

Linie RE 78 aus Minden (Westf.)
Linie RE 8 aus Bremen
Linie RE 8 aus Hannover Hbf
Nienburg, Bahnhof (B)
Nienburg, Verdener Straße
Nienburg, Marienstraße
Nienburg, Nordertorstriftweg
Nienburg, Im Meerbachbogen (F)
Nienburg, Kasseler Straße
Nienburg, Rabenhorst
Nienburg, Schäferhof
Leeseringen, Mitte
Estorf, Sandkrug
Landesbergen, Abzw. Schleuse
Landesbergen, Nord
Landesbergen, Mitte
Landesbergen, Süd
Landesbergen, Kraftwerk
Hahnenberg
Leese, Uhlenberg
Leese, Kreuzung
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße
Linie RE 78 aus Minden (Westf.)
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof
Stolzenau, ZOB (A)
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße
Leese, Loccumer Straße
Leese, Abzw. Wasserstraße
Loccum, Ärztezentrum
Loccum, Kreuzung
Loccum, Akademie
Münchehagen, Loccumer Straße
Münchehagen, Festplatz
Münchehagen, Hannoversche Straße
Münchehagen, Abzw. Saurierpark
Bad Rehburg, Kurpark
Rehburg, Schützenplatz
Rehburg, Bahnhof
Rehburg, Abzw. Loccum
Rehburg, Rathaus
Linie 6053 nach Nienburg

ab

an

12.03
11.54
12.15
12.17
12.19
12.21
12.24
12.27
12.29
12.31
12.34
12.36
12.39
12.40
12.42
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.48
12.49
12.51
12.29
12.52
12.56
13.00
13.01
13.02
13.04
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.13
13.15
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.22
13.23
13.24
13.25
13.35

14.49
15.03
14.54
15.15
15.17
15.19
15.21
15.24
15.27
15.29
15.31
15.34
15.36
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.46
15.48
15.49
15.51

15.52
15.56
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.13
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.22
16.23
16.24
16.25
16.35

18.03
17.54
18.15
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.24
18.27
18.29
18.31
18.34
18.36
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.43
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.49
18.51
18.29
18.52
18.56
19.00
19.01
19.02
19.04
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.13
19.15
19.16
19.17
19.18
19.22
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.35

Sonntagsbus

,,
Fahrplanauskunft Tel. (05021) 608 99 00 - www.vln-nienburg.de

gültig ab 14.12.25

6053     Rehburg - Loccum - Stolzenau - Nienburg und zurück

Ferienzeiten

13.10.25 - 24.10.25,  22.12.25 - 05.01.26,  02.02.26 - 03.02.26,  23.03.26 - 07.04.26,  15.05.26 - 15.05.26,  26.05.26 - 26.05.26,  02.07.26 - 12.08.26
 


