

Sonntagsbus



6053 Rehburg - Loccum - Stolzenau - Nienburg und zurück

gültig ab 14.12.25

Verkehrstage		Sonn- und Feiertag			
Fahrnummer		301	303	305	307
Rehburg, Rathaus	ab	10.35	13.35	16.35	19.35
Rehburg, Abzw. Loccum		10.36	13.36	16.36	19.36
Rehburg, Uhrturm		10.37	13.37	16.37	19.37
Rehburg, West		10.38	13.38	16.38	19.38
Loccum, Hormannshausen		10.40	13.40	16.40	19.40
Loccum, Zur Wassermühle		10.42	13.42	16.42	19.42
Loccum, Abzw. Rehburg		10.43	13.43	16.43	19.43
Loccum, Kreuzung		10.44	13.44	16.44	19.44
Loccum, Arztezentrum		10.46	13.46	16.46	19.46
Leese, Abzw. Wasserstraße		10.50	13.50	16.50	19.50
Leese, Loccumer Straße		10.52	13.52	16.52	19.52
Leese, Kirchstraße		10.53	13.53	16.53	19.53
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße		10.54	13.54	16.54	19.54
Linie RE 78 aus Minden (Westf.)		10.29		16.29	
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof		10.55	13.55	16.55	19.55
Stolzenau, ZOB (C)		10.59	13.59	16.59	19.59
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof		11.03	14.03	17.03	20.03
Linie RE 78 nach Minden (Westf.)		11.28		17.28	
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße		11.04	14.04	17.04	20.04
Leese, Kreuzung		11.06	14.06	17.06	20.06
Leese, Uhlenberg		11.07	14.07	17.07	20.07
Hahnenberg		11.09	14.09	17.09	20.09
Landesbergen, Kraftwerk		11.10	14.10	17.10	20.10
Landesbergen, Süd		11.11	14.11	17.11	20.11
Landesbergen, Mitte		11.12	14.12	17.12	20.12
Landesbergen, Nord		11.14	14.14	17.14	20.14
Landesbergen, Abzw. Schleuse		11.15	14.15	17.15	20.15
Estorf, Sandkrug		11.18	14.18	17.18	20.18
Leeseringen, Mitte		11.20	14.20	17.20	20.20
Nienburg, Schäferhof		11.23	14.23	17.23	20.23
Nienburg, Rabenhorst		11.25	14.25	17.25	20.25
Nienburg, Kasseler Straße		11.27	14.27	17.27	20.27
Nienburg, Im Meerbachbogen (F)		11.30	14.30	17.30	20.30
Nienburg, Nordertorstriftweg		11.33	14.33	17.33	20.33
Nienburg, Marienstraße		11.35	14.35	17.35	20.35
Nienburg, Verdener Straße		11.37	14.37	17.37	20.37
Nienburg, Bahnhof (B)	an	11.39	14.39	17.39	20.39
Linie RE 78 nach Minden (Westf.)		15.09		21.09	
Linie RE 8 nach Bremen		11.54	14.54	17.54	20.54
Linie RE 8 nach Hannover Hbf		12.03	15.03	18.03	21.03

Verkehrstage		Sonn- und Feiertag		
Fahrnummer		302	304	306
Verkehrshinweise				
Linie RE 78 aus Minden (Westf.)			14.49	
Linie RE 8 aus Bremen		12.03	15.03	18.03
Linie RE 8 aus Hannover Hbf		11.54	14.54	17.54
Nienburg, Bahnhof (B)	ab	12.15	15.15	18.15
Nienburg, Verdener Straße		12.17	15.17	18.17
Nienburg, Marienstraße		12.19	15.19	18.19
Nienburg, Nordertorstriftweg		12.21	15.21	18.21
Nienburg, Im Meerbachbogen (F)		12.24	15.24	18.24
Nienburg, Kasseler Straße		12.27	15.27	18.27
Nienburg, Rabenhorst		12.29	15.29	18.29
Nienburg, Schäferhof		12.31	15.31	18.31
Leeseringen, Mitte		12.34	15.34	18.34
Estorf, Sandkrug		12.36	15.36	18.36
Landesbergen, Abzw. Schleuse		12.39	15.39	18.39
Landesbergen, Nord		12.40	15.40	18.40
Landesbergen, Mitte		12.42	15.42	18.42
Landesbergen, Süd		12.43	15.43	18.43
Landesbergen, Kraftwerk		12.44	15.44	18.44
Hahnenberg		12.46	15.46	18.46
Leese, Uhlenberg		12.48	15.48	18.48
Leese, Kreuzung		12.49	15.49	18.49
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße		12.51	15.51	18.51
Linie RE 78 aus Minden (Westf.)		12.29		18.29
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof		12.52	15.52	18.52
Stolzenau, ZOB (A)		12.56	15.56	18.56
Leese, Abzw. Bahnhof		13.00	16.00	19.00
Leese, Stolzenauer Straße		13.01	16.01	19.01
Leese, Loccumer Straße		13.02	16.02	19.02
Leese, Abzw. Wasserstraße		13.04	16.04	19.04
Loccum, Arztezentrum		13.08	16.08	19.08
Loccum, Kreuzung		13.09	16.09	19.09
Loccum, Akademie		13.10	16.10	19.10
Münchehagen, Loccumer Straße		13.13	16.13	19.13
Münchehagen, Festplatz		13.15	16.15	19.15
Münchehagen, Hannoversche Straße		13.16	16.16	19.16
Münchehagen, Abzw. Saurierpark		13.17	16.17	19.17
Bad Rehburg, Kurpark		13.18	16.18	19.18
Rehburg, Schützenplatz		13.22	16.22	19.22
Rehburg, Bahnhof		13.23	16.23	19.23
Rehburg, Abzw. Loccum	an	13.24	16.24	19.24
Rehburg, Rathaus	an	13.25	16.25	19.25
Linie 6053 nach Nienburg		13.35	16.35	19.35

Ferienzeiten

13.10.25 - 24.10.25, 22.12.25 - 05.01.26, 02.02.26 - 03.02.26, 23.03.26 - 07.04.26, 15.05.26 - 15.05.26, 26.05.26 - 26.05.26, 02.07.26 - 12.08.26